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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 201213
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 460 460 460

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students =~ No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 268 522 790 790 0 0 26 564 590 0 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stui
year placed

(2013-14) 460 219 (2015-16) 38 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2014-15) 460 276 (2016-17) 41 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2015-16) 460 378 (2017-18) 72 0 0 (Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amou
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Financial Year
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2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

76460 (Seventy Six Thousand Four
Hundred Sixty Rupees)

92425 (Ninety Two Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty Five Rupees)

1876052 (Eighteen Lac Seventy Six
Thousand Fifty Two Rupees)

28056536 (Two Crore Eighty Lac Fif
ty Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirt
y Six Rupees)

39514 (Thirty Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Fourteen Rupees)

0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2016-17

Utilised Amount

140016 (One Lac Forty Thousand Si
xteen Rupees)

125009 (One Lac Twenty Five Thou
sand Nine Rupees)

2026565 (Twenty Lac Twenty Six Th
ousand Five Hundred Sixty Five Ru
pees)

23595094 (Two Crore Thirty Five La
¢ Ninety Five Thousand Ninety Fou
r Rupees)

38262 (Thirty Eight Thousand Two
Hundred Sixty Two Rupees)

0 (Zero)

2015-16

Utilised Amou

63003 (Sixty Three Thot
rupees)

12380 (Twelve Thousan
ndred Eighty Rupees)

1635978 (Sixteen Lac T
ousand Nine Hundred <
ht Rupees)

19568876 (One Crore N
ac Sixty Eight Thousand
red Seventy Six Rupees)

58508 (Fifty Eight Thous
undred Eight Rupees)

0 (Zero)

Not
No

Not

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 DR PAWANLAL LILKAN
NAGPURE

2 MR ASHISH SURESH GADWE

3 DR DEVENDRA KUNJILAL
BISEN

4 DR KALPANA
PRADYATKUMAR GHOSHAL

5 MR JAIPAL PREMDAS
CHAVHAN

6 DR TRIMURTI LAXMIKANT
LAMBAT

Age

56

41

54

48

51

30

Designation

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender Qualification = Experience
(In Months)

Male Ph.D 248

Male NET 70

Male Ph.D 310

Female Ph.D 95

Male NET 283

Male Ph.D 59

Is Associated =~ Currently working

Last Year with institution?
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

07-11- -
1997

21-09- -
2012

22:09- -
1992

25-08- -
2010

10-12- -
1994

27-08- -
2013
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DR KEWALRAM LAWHAJI
DESHPANDE

DR SUDHIRKUMAR
VENKATRAO BHANDARKAR

DR ARUN KEWALRAM
ZINGARE

SMT SUNITA PRADIP RANGARI

MR BANDU KISANJI NAVDEVE

DR CHANDRAMANI KAILASH
GAJBHIYE

DR VARSHA MANOHARRAO
GANGNE

DR ABHINANDAN
GURUPRASAD PAKHMODE

MR RAVINDRA HARI NIMJE

MR SACHIN SHIVGOVIND
CHOURASIA

54

43

52

46

54

42

50

31

57

41
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Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

NET

283

70

340

99

283

100

310

71

310

95

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-12-
1994

12-09-
2012

08-08-
2017

22-04-
2010

10-12-
1994

19-03-
2010

22-09-
1992

16-08-
2012

22-09-
1992

25-08-
2010
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