

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-18335

Institute Name: Manoharbhai Patel Arts Commerce

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	460	460	460			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	268	522	790	790	0	0	26	564	590	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

-	8 . (-/2	8 1					
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2013-14)	460	219	(2015-16)	38	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	460	276	(2016-17)	41	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	460	378	(2017-18)	72	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	76460 (Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Rupees)	140016 (One Lac Forty Thousand Si xteen Rupees)	63003 (Sixty Three Thourupees)
New Equipment for Laboratories	92425 (Ninety Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five Rupees)	125009 (One Lac Twenty Five Thou sand Nine Rupees)	12380 (Twelve Thousan ndred Eighty Rupees)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1876052 (Eighteen Lac Seventy Six Thousand Fifty Two Rupees)	2026565 (Twenty Lac Twenty Six Th ousand Five Hundred Sixty Five Ru pees)	1635978 (Sixteen Lac Th ousand Nine Hundred S ht Rupees)
Annual Operational Expenditure	<u>'</u>		
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	28056536 (Two Crore Eighty Lac Fif ty Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirt y Six Rupees)	23595094 (Two Crore Thirty Five La c Ninety Five Thousand Ninety Fou r Rupees)	19568876 (One Crore N ac Sixty Eight Thousand red Seventy Six Rupees)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	39514 (Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen Rupees)	38262 (Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two Rupees)	58508 (Fifty Eight Thous undred Eight Rupees)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Not
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	DR PAWANLAL LILKAN NAGPURE	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	248	Yes	Yes	07-11- 1997	
2	MR ASHISH SURESH GADWE	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	70	Yes	Yes	21-09- 2012	
3	DR DEVENDRA KUNJILAL BISEN	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	310	Yes	Yes	22-09- 1992	
4	DR KALPANA PRADYATKUMAR GHOSHAL	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	25-08- 2010	
5	MR JAIPAL PREMDAS CHAVHAN	51	Associate Professor	Male	NET	283	Yes	Yes	10-12- 1994	
6	DR TRIMURTI LAXMIKANT LAMBAT	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	59	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2013	

7	DR KEWALRAM LAWHAJI DESHPANDE	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	283	Yes	Yes	26-12- 1994	
8	DR SUDHIRKUMAR VENKATRAO BHANDARKAR	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2012	
9	DR ARUN KEWALRAM ZINGARE	52	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	340	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2017	
10	SMT SUNITA PRADIP RANGARI	46	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	99	Yes	Yes	22-04- 2010	
11	MR BANDU KISANJI NAVDEVE	54	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	283	Yes	Yes	10-12- 1994	
12	DR CHANDRAMANI KAILASH GAJBHIYE	42	Other	Male	Ph.D	100	Yes	Yes	19-03- 2010	
13	DR VARSHA MANOHARRAO GANGNE	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	310	Yes	Yes	22-09- 1992	
14	DR ABHINANDAN GURUPRASAD PAKHMODE	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	71	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2012	
15	MR RAVINDRA HARI NIMJE	57	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	310	Yes	Yes	22-09- 1992	
16	MR SACHIN SHIVGOVIND CHOURASIA	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	95	Yes	Yes	25-08- 2010	